
LAKEVIEW HEALTH CENTER AND ASSISTED LIVING STAFF DIRECTORY 

Administrator Wanda Plachecki 608-612-0640 wplachecki@lacrossecounty.org 

Assisted Living 
Maplewood 

Jessica Gjertsen 608-612-0664 jgjertsen@lacrossecounty.org 

Assisted Living 
Neshonoc Manor 

 

Carrie Mahlum 608-612-0663 cmahlum@lacrossecounty.org 

Billing Judy Brueggen 608-612-0642 jbrueggen@lacrossecounty.org 

Director of Nursing Erica Schultz 608-612-0645 eschultz@lacrossecounty.org 

Financial 
Manager/Contracts 

Deb Strand 608-612-0639 dstrand@lacrossecounty.org 

Household 
Coordinator for Cedar 

Lane and Garden 
Terrace 

Jennifer Hill 608-612-0576 jhill@lacrossecounty.org 

Nursing Home 
Admissions 

Jean Piper 608-612-0637 jpiper@lacrossecounty.org 

Ravenwood 
Coordinator 

Eric Zimmerman 608-612-0653 ezimmerman@lacrossecounty.org 

Social Worker Paul Kaiser 608-612-0596 pkaiser@lacrossecounty.org 

Volunteering Kari Coaty 608-612-0583 kcoaty@lacrossecounty.org 
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